

Land at Newgate Lane, North and Land at Newgate Lane, South

Report to Inform Habitats Regulations Assessment Stage 1 and Stage 2

Issue 5 Schedule of Amendments (page numbers relate to 'clean' version).

Document Control p.i (pdf p.2)

Issue 5 added to document control table.

Contents p.ii (pdf p.3)

Table of contents updated.

Executive Summary p.4 (pdf p.5)

Updated to reflect air quality changes during occupation in-combination moved to Stage 1. Total number of pathways to LSE updated from 4 to 3.

Section 3.2.6 p.11 (pdf p.12)

Discussion of air quality changes during occupation in-combination moved from Stage 2 to Stage 1. Table number changed from 2 to 1. Conclusion amended to state that "Air Quality Changes During Occupation: In-combination can be screened out and has not been taken forward to Stage 2: Appropriate Assessment."

Section 3.3 p.14 (pdf p.15)

Number of pathways to LSE amended from four to three (due to above change). Table number changed from 1 to 2.

Section 3.3 p.15 (pdf p.16)

Table number changed from 1 to 2. Conservation objectives relating to air quality changes during occupation: in-combination removed and requirement for Stage 2 changed to 'no'.

3.3 p.18 (pdf p.19)

Chichester and Langstone Harbours SPA and Ramsar added to list of sites with no pathway to LSE.

Section 4 p.19 (pdf p.20)

Former Section 4.2 (air quality changes during occupation: in-combination) moved from Stage 2 to Stage 1.

Section 4 p.20 (pdf p.21)

Recreational use during occupation: alone and in-combination updated to Section 4.2. Nutrient outputs during occupation: alone and in-combination updated to Section 4.3.

Appendix F 3.3 p.5 (pdf p.60)

In final paragraph amend reference to 'arable' to 'grassland'.

Appendix F 4.3 p.8 (pdf p.63)

In first paragraph amend reference to 'cropped' to 'grassed'.

Appendix F 4.3 p.9 (pdf p.64)

In first paragraph amend reference to 'cropped' to 'grassed'.

Appendix F Table 4 p.9 (pdf p.64)

For the operation prepare seedbed, amend timing from 'annually' to 'Year 1'.

Appendix F Table 4 p.10 (pdf p.65)

Second row, amend reference to 'crops' to 'grassland'.

Appendix F Quality Control p.10 (pdf p.65)

Add Version 5 to document control table.